GLASSBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT

REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

Requestor: Mr. Lynch

Building: GHS

Date: November 12, 2024

Action to be Approved: 2024-25 GHS Fall Athletic Schedules
Fund Source: n/a

Amount:

Requisition #:

Recommend Board approval of the attached Fall Athletic Schedules for the 2024-25 school year.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
Board Date: 11/12/2024

Approved: [Status]




2024-25 GPSD WINTER ATHLETIC SCHEDULES

Boys Varsity Basketball

Date

12-14-24
12-18-24
12-20-24
12-28-24
12-29-24
01-03-25

01-07-25
01-09-25

01-13-25
01-15-25

01-21-25
01-23-25
01-28-25
01-30-25
02-04-25

02-06-25

02-11-25
02-13-25

02-17-25
02-19-25
02-21-25

Day Type

Sat  Showcase
Wed Game

Fri Game

Sat  Boardwalk Classic
Sun  Boardwalk Classic
Fri Game

Tue Game

Thu Game

Mon Game

Wed Game

Tue Game

Thu Game

Tue Game

Thu Game

Tue Game

Thu Game

Tue Game

Thu Game

Mon TCC Showcase
Wed TCC Showcase

Fri TCC Showcase

Boys JV Basketball

Date

12-18-24
12-20-24
01-03-25

01-07-25
01-09-25

Day Type
Wed Game
Fri- Game
Fri  Game

Tue Game
Thu Game

Time
10:30am
5:30pm
5:30pm
1:00pm
10:00am
5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm

5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm

4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

Time

4:.00pm
4:.00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm

Home/Host

Lindenwold

Gloucester Catholic

Pennsville HS
Glassboro
Glassboro
Glassboro

Arthur P. Schalick

Glassboro

Penns Grove
Glassboro

Glassboro

Wildwood
Woodstown
Glassboro

Glassboro

Glassboro

Overbrook
Glassboro

TBA
TBA
TBA

Home/Host

Gloucester Catholic

Pennsvilte HS
Glassboro

Arthur P. Schalick
Glassboro

Opponent
Glassboro

Glassboro
Glassboro
Ocean City
TBA
Woodstown

Glassboro
Salem

Glassboro
Overbrook

Pennsville HS

Glassboro
Glassboro
GCIT

Arthur P. Schalick

Penns Grove

Glassboro
Clayton

TBA
TBA
TBA

Opponent
Glassboro

Glassboro
Woodstown

Glassboro
Salem

Location

Penns Grove High School
Gloucester Catholic High School
Pennsville Memorial High School
Wildwood Convention Center
Wildwood Convention Center

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Arthur P. Schalick High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Penns Grove High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Wildwood High School
Woodstown High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Overbrook High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Location

Gloucester Catholic High School
Pennsville Memorial High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Arthur P. Schalick High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym



Date

01-13-25
01-15-25
01-21-25
01-23-25
01-28-25
01-30-25
02-04-25

02-06-25

02-11-25
02-13-25

Day Type
Mon Game
Wed Game

Tue Game

Thu
Tue
Thu

Game
Game
Game

Tue Game

Thu Game

Tue Game

Thu Game

Boys MS Basketball

Date Day Type
12-10-24 Tue Game
12-16-24 Mon Game
12-18-24 Wed Game
01-02-25 Thu Game
01-06-25 Mon Game
01-08-25 Wed Game
01-10-25 Fri Game
01-13-25 Mon Game
01-15-25 Wed Game
01-22-25 Wed Game
01-24-25 Fri. Game
01-27-25 Mon Game
01-29-25 Wed Game

Girls Varsity Basketball

2024-25 GPSD WINTER ATHLETIC SCHEDULES

Time
4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

Time

4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm

Home/Host

Penns Grove
Glassboro

Glassboro

Wildwood
Woodstown
Glassboro

Glassboro

Glassboro

Overbrook
Glassboro

Opponent
Glassboro
Overbrook

Pennsville HS

Glassbhoro
Glassboro
GCIT

Arthur P. Schalick
Penns Grove

Glassboro
Clayton

Location
Penns Grove High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Wildwood High School
Woodstown High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Overbrook High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Home/Host

Clearview MS
Glassboro

Glassboro
Delsea Middle School
Glassboro

Winslow Middle
Marlton Middle
Glassboro

Glassboro

DeMasi Middle

Medford Memorial Middle
Phifer Middle

Glassboro

Opponent
Glassboro

DeMasi Middle

Medford Memorial Middle
Glassboro
Phifer Middle

Glassboro
Glassboro
Clearview MS

Delsea Middle School

Glassboro
Glassboro
Glassboro
Winslow Middle

Location
Clearview Regional Middle School

Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym

Glassboro High School
Delsea Middle School

Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym

Winslow Township Middle School
Marlton Middle School

Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym

Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym

DeMasi Middle School
Medford Memorial Middle School
Phifer Middle School

Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym



Date
12-14-24
12-20-24

12-21-24

12-23-24
12-26-24
01-03-25
01-07-25

01-09-25
01-13-25

01-15-25
01-17-25
01-21-25
01-23-25

01-28-25

01-30-25
02-04-25
02-06-25
02-11-25

02-13-25
02-17-25
02-19-25
02-21-25

Girls JV Basketball

Day
Sat
Fri

Sat

Mon
Thu
Fri
Tue

Thu
Mon

Wed
Fri
Tue
Thu

Tue

Thu
Tue
Thu
Tue

Thu
Mon
Wed
Fri

Date
12-20-24

01-03-25
01-07-25

01-09-25
01-13-25

Day
Fri

Fri
Tue

Thu
Mon

2024-25 GPSD WINTER ATHLETIC SCHEDULES

Type
Showcase
Game

SJIBT Basketball
Tournament

Boardwalk Classic
Boardwalk Classic
Game
Game

Game
Game

Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

TCC Showcase
TCC Showcase
TCC Showcase

Type
Game

Game
Game

Game
Game

Time
2:30pm
4:00pm

10:00am

5:45pm
2:30pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm
4:.00pm
4:00pm

Time
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm

Home/Host
Woodbury
Glassboro

C.HWest H.S.

Glassboro
Glassboro
Woodstown
Glassboro

Salem
Glassboro

Overbrook

Clearview Regional

Pennsville HS
Glassboro

Glassboro

GCIT

Arthur P. Schalick
Penns Grove
Glassboro

Clayton
TBA
TBA
TBA

Home/Host
Glassboro

Woodstown
Glassboro

Salem
Glassboro

Opponent
Glassboro

Pennsville HS

Glassboro

Lower Cape May HS

Ocean City
Glassboro
Arthur P. Schalick

Glassboro
Penns Grove

Glassboro
Glassboro
Glassboro
Wildwood

Woodstown

Glassboro
Glassboro
Glassboro
Overbrook

Glassboro
TBA
TBA
TBA

Opponent
Pennsville HS

Glassboro
Arthur P. Schalick

Glassboro
Penns Grove

Location
Penns Grove High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Cherry Hill West High School

Wildwood Convention Center
Wildwood Convention Center
Woodstown High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Salem High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Overbrook High School
Clearview Regional High School
Pennsville Memorial High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Gloucester County Institute of Tec
Arthur P, Schalick High School
Penns Grove High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Clayton High School

Location

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Woodstown High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym

Salem High School

Glassboro High School
GHS Gym




2024-25 GPSD WINTER ATHLETIC SCHEDULES

Date Day Type Time Home/Host Oppenent Location
01-15-25  Wed Game 4:00pm  Overbrook Glassboro Overbrook High School
01-17-25  Fri Game 4:00pm  Clearview Regional Glassboro Clearview Regional High School
01-21-25 Tue Game 4:00pm  Pennsville HS Glassboro Pennsville Memorial High School
01-23-25  Thu Game 4:00pm  Glassboro Wildwood Glassboro High School
GHS Gym
01-28-25 Tue Game 4:00pm  Glassboro Woodstown Glassboro High School
GHS Gym
01-30-25 Thu Game 4:00pm GCIT Glassboro Gloucester County Institute of Tec
02-04-25 Tue Game 4:00pm  Arthur P. Schalick  Glassboro Arthur P. Schalick High School
02-06-25 Thu Game 4:00pm  Penns Grove Glassboro Penns Grove High School
02-11-25  Tue Game 4:00pm  Glassboro Overbrook Glassboro High School
GHS Gym
02-13-25  Thu Game 4:00pm Clayton Glassboro Clayton High School
Girls MS Basketball
Date Day Type Time Home/Host Opponent Location
12-10-24 Tue Game 4:00pm Clearview MS Glassboro Clearview Regional Middle School
12-16-24 Mon Game 4:00pm Glassboro DeMasi Middle Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym
12-18-24 Wed Game 4:00pm Glassboro Medford Memorial Middle Glassboro High School
01-02-25 Thu Game 4:00pm Delsea Middle School Glassboro Delsea Middle School
01-06-25 Mon Game 4:00pm Glassboro Phifer Middle Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym
01-08-25 Wed Game 4:00pm Winslow Middle Glassboro Winslow Township Middle School
01-10-25 Fri  Game 4:.00pm Marlton Middle Glassboro Marlton Middle School
01-13-25 Mon Game 4:00pm Glassboro Clearview MS Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym
01-15-25 Wed Game 4:00pm Glassboro Delsea Middle School Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym
01-22-25 Wed Game 4:00pm DeMasi Middle Glassboro DeMasi Middle School
01-24-25 Fri. Game 4:00pm Medford Memorial Middle Glassboro Medford Memorial Middle School
01-27-25 Mon Game 4:00pm Phifer Middle Glassboro Phifer Middle School
01-29-25 Wed Game 4:00pm Glassboro Winslow Middle Thomas E. Bowe School
Bowe Gym
Swimming
Date Day Type Time  Home/Host Opponent Location
12-06-24 Fri  Meet 5:45pm  Triton HS Glassboro Gloucester County Institute of Techr
12-12-24 Thu Meet 7:00pm  Glassboro Gloucester Catholic Gloucester County Institute of Techr




2024-25 GPSD WINTER ATHLETIC SCHEDULES

Opponent Location
Glassboro

Glassboro

Gloucester County Institute of Techr
Gloucester County Institute of Techr

Deptford Township Gloucester County Institute of Techr

Glassboro Gloucester County Institute of Techr

TBA Gloucester County Institute of Techr

TBA Gloucester County Institute of Techr
Location

Glassboro High School
NYC Armory

NYC Armory

NYC Armory

NYC Armory

NYC Armory

NYC Armory

NYC Armory

NYC Armory

Ursinus College
Bennett Indoor Athletic Complex

Ursinus College

NYC Armory

NYC Armory

NYC Armory

NYC Armory

Bennett Indoor Athletic Complex
Bennett Indoor Athletic Complex
Ocean Breeze Athletic Complex

NYC Armory
Opponent Location

Glassboro High School
Pitman Clayton High School

Gloucester Catholic Clayton High School

Date Day Type Time  Home/Host
12-19-24 Thu' Meet 5:45pm  Pitman
01-03-25 Fri  Meet 8:15pm  Arthur P. Schalick
01-09-25 Thu Meet 7:00pm Glassboro
01-27-25 Mon Meet 4:30pm Highland Regional
01-29-25 Wed TCC Showcase 5:30pm TCC
01-31-25 Fri  Gloucester County  3:00pm GCIT
Meet
Winter Track & Field
Date Day Type Time Home/Host
12-02-24 Mon Practice 2:15pm  Glassboro
12-14-24 Sat Invitational 9:00am  TBA
12-16-24 Mon Invitational 5:15pm  TBA
12-21-24 Sat Invitational 8:30am TBA
12-28-24 Sat Invitational TBD TBA
12-30-24 Mon Invitational 9:00am TBA
01-04-25 Sat Invitational 8:30am TBA
01-08-25 Wed Invitational TBD TBA
01-11-25 Sat Invitational 8:30am TBA
01-15-25 Wed Invitational 4:00pm  Ursinus College
01-17-25 Fri NJSIAA Relay 4:30pm  NJSIAA
Championships
01-24-25 Fri  Invitational 4:00pm  Ursinus College
01-30-25 Thu Invitational TBD TBA
02-01-25 Sat Invitational 5:00pm TBA
02-03-25 Mon Invitational TBD TBA
02-08-25 Sat Invitational 1:.00pm TBA
02-15-25 Sat  NJSIAA Sectionals-  9:00am  NJSIAA
02-23-25 Sun NIJSIAA Groups 9:00am  NISIAA
03-02-25 Sun  NIJSIAA Meet of 10:00am NJSIAA
Champions
03-04-25 Tue Invitational 4.00pm TBA
Wrestling
Date Day Type Time  Home/Host
12-02-24 Mon Practice 2:15pm Glassboro
12-19-24 Thu Match TBD Clipdog Wrestling
01-14-25 Tue Match TBD Clipdog Wrestling
01-16-25 Thu Match TBD Penns Grove

Clipdog Wrestling  Penns Grove High School




2024-25 GPSD WINTER ATHLETIC SCHEDULES

Date Day Type Time  Home/Host Opponent Location

01-22-25 Wed Match TBD Clipdog Wrestling  Arthur P. Schalick  Clayton High School
01-29-25 Wed Match TBD Salem Clipdog Wrestling  Salem High School
01-31-25 Fri  Match TBD Pennsville HS Clipdog Wrestling  Pennsville Memorial High School
02-10-25 Mon NJSIAA Playoffs ~ 5:00pm TBA TBA TBA

02-12-25 Wed NJSIAA Playoffs ~ TBD TBA TBA TBA

02-14-25 Fri  NJSIAA Playoffs ~ 5:00pm TBA TBA TBA

02-16-25 Sun NJSIAA Playoffs ~ TBD TBA TBA Rutgers Athletic Center
02-22-25 Sat District 32 TBD TBA TBA TBA

02-28-25 Fri  Region 8 TBD TBA TBA TBA

03-01-25 Sat Region 8 TBD TBA TBA TBA

03-06-25 Thu NIJSIAA Individual TBD TBA TBA Boardwalk Hall
03-07-25 Fri  NJSIAA Individual TBD TBA TBA Boardwalk Hall

03-08-25 Sat  NJSIAA Individual TBD TBA TBA Boardwalk Hall




